CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON

Acadenzic Senate ASD 13-108

STATEMENTS OF OPINION RESULTS
ALL-UNIVERSITY ELECTION - SPRING 2013

1) The academic calendar should include a minimum of four weeks in January for the winter intersession.

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES
236 (43%) | Strongly Agree 23 (36%) Strongly Agree 63 (33%) Strongly Agree

93 (17%) Agree 14 (22%) Agree 49 (25%) Agree

118 (21%) | Neutral 20 (31%) Neutral 46 (24%) Neutral

54 (10%) Disagree 5 (8%) Disagree 23 (12%) Disagree

54 (10%) Strongly Disagree 2 (3%) Strongly Disagree 12 (6%) Strongly Disagree

2) We should not have an intersession at all, thus allowing the spring term to start earlier in January.

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES
69 (12%) Strongly Agree 3 (5%) Strongly Agree 32 (17%) Strongly Agree
47 (8%) Agree 8 (13%) Agree 25 (13%) Agree
74 (13%) Neutral 14 (22%) Neutral 39 (21%) Neutral
111 (20%) | Disagree 14 (22%) Disagree 43 (23%) Disagree
260 (46%) | Strongly Disagree 25 (39%) Strongly Disagree 51 (27%) Strongly Disagree
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